
2023 Fresno State Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 11, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-31   Conf: 10-12   Home: 15-11   Away: 6-13   Neutral: 2-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (373), Opp (346)   DPs Turned: Team (18), Opp (18)   IBB: Team (4), Denby (2), Hernandez (1), Wilson (1), Opp (4)   Picked
Off: Carrillo (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Bunker (6), Totals (6), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (84-106), Bunker (41-51), Neiss (14-
15), Denman (11-16), Gilmore (11-15), Ortega (4-4), Doherty (1-2), Lawley (1-2), Ramirez (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Mattson, Keahilele .361 54-54 183 35 66 7 1 9 32 102 .557 22 2 30 4 .435 0 0 10-11 93 6 1 .990
5 Denby, Alesia .314 54-54 169 39 53 11 5 10 31 104 .615 27 5 30 0 .421 1 1 13-15 81 105 11 .944
7 Wilson, Juliana .286 44-41 126 21 36 5 1 8 30 67 .532 28 2 25 0 .418 2 0 4-4 91 4 1 .990
9 Martinez, Emma .273 53-52 172 30 47 5 3 0 13 58 .337 12 4 24 0 .332 2 5 7-8 110 106 10 .956
8 Bunker, Kennedy .261 54-54 157 14 41 9 0 1 24 53 .338 9 11 17 2 .339 3 3 0-0 281 30 5 .984
13 Hicks, Jamie .239 43-42 113 5 27 3 0 1 9 33 .292 7 3 28 0 .298 1 4 0-0 242 16 2 .992
11 Rocco, Bella .208 54-54 144 4 30 7 1 0 17 39 .271 33 2 19 3 .361 1 3 1-1 45 86 3 .978
20 Ramirez, Alyssa .333 9-1 9 3 3 0 0 0 4 3 .333 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
22 Williams , Bailey .264 27-18 53 4 14 3 0 1 10 20 .377 8 0 11 0 .344 3 2 0-0 22 1 3 .885
12 Doughty, Abby .260 40-32 104 13 27 2 2 1 6 36 .346 7 2 21 0 .319 0 3 5-5 29 0 3 .906
21 Rebolledo, Alyssa .245 39-17 49 7 12 2 0 0 4 14 .286 6 0 6 0 .327 0 2 0-0 25 2 1 .964
55 Cardwell, Shaunessy .225 18-14 40 2 9 1 0 0 2 10 .250 7 1 13 0 .354 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000

23
Hernandez, Vanessa
M. .179 24-23 67 5 12 3 0 3 15 24 .358 9 0 15 0 .276 0 2 1-1 50 3 0 1.000

40 Irigoyen, Taryn .141 44-24 64 12 9 2 1 0 8 13 .203 7 1 18 0 .230 2 3 5-5 42 4 2 .958
16 Orr, Alyssa .053 13-6 19 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 .053 1 0 2 0 .095 1 0 0-1 7 0 0 1.000
19 Tingey, Ava .000 11-0 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 4-4 0 0 0 .000
19 Tingey, Ava .000 11-0 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 4-4 0 0 0 .000
14 Tingey, Ava .000 28-0 2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 4-8 0 0 0 .000
14 Tingey, Ava .000 28-0 2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 4-8 0 0 0 .000
2 Lawley, Avery .000 1-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
18 Carrillo, Keira .000 41-0 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2-5 0 0 0 .000
30 Doherty, Bailey .000 7-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0-0 2 4 0 1.000
Totals .262 54-54 1475 221 387 60 14 34 207 577 .391 183 33 263 9 .353 16 30 56-68 1132 419 55 .966
Opponents .288 54-54 1526 233 439 77 12 28 210 624 .409 128 33 270 11 .354 10 28 42-53 1132 392 58 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
28 Gilmore, Taylor 3.18 8-7 46 16 2 0-1 1 136.1 152 69 62 29 86 21 4 8 .276 5 20 0 2 7
42 Neiss, Serayah 4.02 7-15 36 21 0 0-2 0 108.0 112 69 62 50 93 23 7 7 .260 12 2 0 3 10
35 Denman, Shelbi 4.15 8-4 32 12 2 1-1 1 86.0 108 56 51 35 62 20 0 5 .313 13 5 0 4 9
15 Ortega, Hannah 4.97 0-3 18 3 0 0-0 0 31.0 44 24 22 7 22 9 1 7 .336 3 4 0 1 2
20 Ramirez, Alyssa 5.25 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 4 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 .571 0 0 0 0 0
30 Doherty, Bailey 5.73 0-2 7 2 0 0-0 0 14.2 19 14 12 5 7 3 0 1 .306 4 2 0 0 0
Totals 3.90 23-31 142 54 4 3 2 377.1 439 233 210 128 270 77 12 28 .288 37 33 0 10 28
Opponents 3.31 30-23 113 54 14 5 10 378.0 387 221 179 183 263 60 14 34 .262 36 33 0 16 30



2023 Fresno State Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 11, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
23 Hernandez, Vanessa M. 53 50 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Orr, Alyssa 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Doherty, Bailey 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
2 Lawley, Avery 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
15 Ortega, Hannah 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
20 Ramirez, Alyssa 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
13 Hicks, Jamie 260 242 16 2 .992 11 0 0 — 0 0
1 Mattson, Keahilele 100 93 6 1 .990 3 0 0 — 0 0
7 Wilson, Juliana 96 91 4 1 .990 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Bunker, Kennedy 316 281 30 5 .984 1 41 10 .804 6 1
11 Rocco, Bella 134 45 86 3 .978 3 0 0 — 0 0
21 Rebolledo, Alyssa 28 25 2 1 .964 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Irigoyen, Taryn 48 42 4 2 .958 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Martinez, Emma 226 110 106 10 .956 12 0 0 — 0 0
5 Denby, Alesia 197 81 105 11 .944 8 0 0 — 0 0
35 Denman, Shelbi 16 1 14 1 .938 0 11 5 .688 0 0
12 Doughty, Abby 32 29 0 3 .906 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Williams , Bailey 26 22 1 3 .885 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Gilmore, Taylor 41 4 30 7 .829 2 11 4 .733 0 0
42 Neiss, Serayah 13 1 7 5 .615 0 14 1 .933 0 0
18 Carrillo, Keira 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Cardwell, Shaunessy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Steele, Mackenna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Tingey, Ava 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Tingey, Ava 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1606 1132 419 55 .966 43 84 22 .792 6 1
Opponents 1582 1132 392 58 .963 51 110 24 .821 3 1


